cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Deira City Center Bus Station - Deira City Center Bus Station

C15

p“wsﬁ;m-p“wsxa&aﬂ

Fridays dzandl
Deira City Center Bus Station 06.00 06.55 07.35 08.26 09.10 09.56 10.41 11.28 12.12 12.55 13.37 14.25 15.07 15.35 16.10 16.37 17.20 17.50 18.20 19.05 19.35 20.05 e e By dbass
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 06.03 06.58 07.39 08.30 09.14 10.00 10.44 11.31 12.15 12.58 13.40 14.28 15.10 15.38 16.13 16.40 17.23 17.53 18.23 19.08 19.38 20.08 “)JA—-JW})AA\_:M&[A“LIM
DNATA 06.07 07.03 07.45 08.35 09.19 10.05 10.49 11.36 12.20 13.03 13.46 14.34 15.16 15.44 16.20 16.47 17.31 18.01 18.32 19.17 19.47 20.15 Lilis
Ministry of Environment 06.09 07.05 07.47 08.38 09.22 10.08 10.51 11.38 12.22 13.05 13.48 14.36 15.18 15.46 16.22 16.51 17.35 18.05 18.36 19.22 19.51 20.18 35,
Al Bakhit Center 06.11 07.08 07.50 08.41 09.25 10.10 10.54 11.40 12.25 13.07 13.50 14.38 15.21 15.49 16.25 16.56 17.40 18.10 18.41 19.27 19.55 20.22 il S e
Hamarain Center 06.12 07.10 07.52 08.43 09.27 10.12 10.56 11.42 12.26 13.09 13.51 14.40 15.22 15.51 16.27 16.58 17.43 18.13 18.44 19.29 19.57 20.24 u.u—.)g)s)a
The Center 06.15 07.13 07.55 08.46 09.30 10.15 10.59 11.44 1229 13.11 13.54 14.42 1525 15,54 16.30 17.02 17.47 18.17 18.48 19.33 20.01 20.27

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.16 07.15 07.57 08.47 09.31 10.17 11.00 11.46 12.30 13.13 13.55 14.44 1526 15.56 16.32 17.04 17.49 18.19 18.50 19.35 20.03 20.29 d.-;.a!l)S;}.‘l @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 06.18 07.18 08.00 08.50 09.34 10.20 11.03 11.49 12.33 13.16 13.58 14.47 15.29 15,59 16.35 17.07 17.52 18.22 18.53 19.38 20.06 20.32

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.19 07.18 08.00 08.51 09.35 10.20 11.04 11.49 12.34 13.16 13.59 14.47 15.30 15.59 16.36 17.07 17.52 18.23 18.54 19.39 20.06 20.33 Jemylm).\u.&a
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.21 07.21 08.03 08.53 09.37 10.23 11.06 11.52 12.36 13.19 14.01 14.50 15.32 16.02 16.38 17.10 17.55 18.25 18.56 19.41 20.09 20.35 \L)g.ayl—u_,sudlmwﬁs.\m
Restaurant 1 i

Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.23 07.22 08.04 08.55 09.39 10.24 11.08 11.53 12.38 13.20 14.03 14.51 15.34 16.03 16.40 17.12 17.57 18.27 18.58 19.43 20.11 20.37 Jeasil las
Hamriya, Port 06.25 07.24 08.06 08.57 09.41 10.26 11.10 11.56 12.40 13.23 14.05 14.54 15.36 16.06 16.42 17.14 17.59 18.30 19.01 19.46 20.13 20.40 Ay yedliline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.26 07.25 08.07 08.58 09.42 10.27 11.11 11.57 12.41 13.24 14.06 14.55 15.37 16.07 16.43 17.15 18.00 18.31 19.02 19.47 20.14 20.41 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.27 07.27 08.09 08.59 09.43 10.29 11.13 11.58 12.43 13.25 14.08 14.56 15.39 16.08 16.45 17.17 18.02 18.32 19.03 19.48 20.16 20.42 )““C"“‘l AA«.\.:)‘}.\ Ay yerdlsline
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.29 07.28 08.10 09.01 09.45 10.30 11.14 12.00 12.44 13.27 14.09 14.58 15.40 16.10 16.46 17.18 18.03 18.34 19.05 19.50 20.17 20.44 Ay yerdl sline , 44814l C)“
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.30 07.29 08.11 09.02 09.46 10.31 11.15 12.01 12.45 13.28 14.10 14.59 15.41 16.11 16.47 17.19 18.04 18.35 19.06 19.51 20.18 20.45 el 3alue

Al Khaleej Street 06.31 07.30 08.12 09.03 09.47 10.32 11.16 12.02 12.46 13.29 14.11 15.00 15.42 16.12 16.48 17.20 18.05 18.36 19.07 19.52 20.19 20.46 E.JA.“ &JL..‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 06.33 07.33 08.15 09.05 09.49 10.35 11.19 12.04 12.49 13.31 14.14 15.02 15.45 16.14 16.51 17.23 18.08 18.39 19.10 19.55 20.22 20.49 el Badx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 06.35 07.35 08.17 09.07 09.51 10.37 11.21 12.06 12.51 13.33 14.16 15.04 15.47 16.16 16.53 17.25 18.10 18.41 19.12 19.57 20.24 20.51 c.\JA.“ &JL..‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.36 07.36 08.18 09.08 09.52 10.38 11.22 12.07 12.52 13.34 14.17 15.056 15.48 16.17 16.55 17.27 18.12 18.42 19.13 19.58 20.26 20.52

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.37 07.37 08.19 09.09 09.53 10.39 11.23 12.08 12.53 13.35 14.18 15.06 15.49 16.18 16.56 17.28 18.13 18.43 19.14 19.59 20.27 20.53 EURVEN L m))dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services 06.38 07.38 08.20 09.10 09.54 10.40 11.24 12.09 12.54 13.36 14.19 15.07 15.50 16.19 16.57 17.29 18.14 18.44 19.15 20.00 20.28 20.54 Sl aleas 4_.)“;]!&&

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.39 07.38 08.20 09.11 09.55 10.40 11.24 12.10 12.54 13.37 14.19 15.08 15.50 16.20 16.57 17.29 18.14 18.45 19.16 20.01 20.28 20.55 )A."c_\«-\“\)ﬁ«.\n‘vu.\ 4y yeall slise
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.40 07.39 08.21 09.12 09.56 10.41 11.25 12.11 1255 13.38 14.20 15.09 15.51 16.21 16.58 17.30 18.15 18.46 19.17 20.02 20.29 20.56 all @AIM m)aaj!pl.ua
Hamriya, Port 06.41 07.41 08.23 09.13 09.57 10.43 11.27 12.12 12.57 13.39 14.22 15.10 15,583 16.22 17.00 17.32 18.17 18.47 19.18 20.03 20.31 20.57 Ay yorll slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.43 07.44 08.26 09.16 09.59 10.45 11.29 12.14 12.58 13.41 14.23 15.12 15.54 16.24 17.02 17.34 18.19 18.49 19.20 20.05 20.32 20.59 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.45 07.47 08.29 09.18 10.01 10.47 11.31 12.16 13.00 13.43 14.25 15.14 15,56 16.26 17.04 17.36 18.21 18.52 19.22 20.07 20.34 21.01 Y sl - mdill e o eabas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.49 07.51 08.33 09.22 10.06 10.52 11.36 12.21 13.04 13.47 14.29 15.18 16.00 16.30 17.09 17.41 18.26 18.57 19.27 20.11 20.39 21.05 el oy S
Al Baraha Masjid 06.50 07.52 08.34 09.23 10.07 10.53 11.37 12.22 13.06 13.48 14.31 15.19 16.02 16.32 17.11 17.43 18.28 18.58 19.29 20.13 20.40 21.07 FEJW RV
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.52 07.55 08.37 09.27 10.11 10.57 11.41 12.26 13.09 13.52 14.36 15.24 16.06 16.36 17.15 17.47 18.32 19.03 19.33 20.17 20.45 21.11 Genall Sl 5L
The Center 06.54 07.57 08.39 09.29 10.13 10.59 11.42 12.27 13.11 13.53 14.38 15.27 16.08 16.38 17.17 17.49 18.35 19.05 19.36 20.19 20.47 21.13 el
Hamarain Center 06.57 08.02 08.44 09.33 10.17 11.04 11.47 12.32 13.15 13.57 14.44 15.32 16.13 16.43 17.23 17.55 18.40 19.11 19.41 20.25 20.52 21.19 o S 5
Al Bakhit Center 06.59 08.04 08.46 09.35 10.19 11.06 11.50 12.34 13.17 13.59 14.47 15.35 16.16 16.46 17.26 17.58 18.43 19.14 19.44 20.28 20.55 21.22 Bl 3.
DNATA 07.03 08.07 08.50 09.38 10.22 11.10 11.55 12.38 13.20 14.02 14.50 15.40 16.21 16.51 17.30 18.03 18.48 19.18 19.48 20.31 20.59 21.25 (e
Deira City Center Bus Station 07.05 08.10 08.52 09.41 10.25 11.13 11.57 12.40 13.22 14.05 14.52 15.42 16.23 16.53 17.33 18.05 18.51 19.20 19.51 20.34 21.01 21.28 s e 55 Abina
Fridays dzandl
Deira City Center Bus Station 20.50 21.20 21.45 22.25 23.00 e s B dbaos
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 20.53 21.23 21.48 22.28 23.03 ¥ s s e 2l daane
DNATA 20.59 21.29 21.53 22.33 23.07 Gl
Ministry of Environment 21.02 21.32 21.56 22.35 23.09 35,
Al Bakhit Center 21.05 21.35 21.59 22.37 23.11 il S e
Hamarain Center 21.07 21.37 22.00 22.38 23.13 UJS)AA)S)A
The Center 21.10 21.40 22.03 22.41 23.15

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.11 21.41 22.04 22.42 23.17 d..;.a!l)SJ}.‘l @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 21.14 21.44 22.07 22.45 23.19

Abu Hail, Post Office 21.15 21.45 22.08 22.45 23.20 Jemylm);u.&,
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.17 21.47 2210 22.48 23.22 Y Japsl - mddl sue o ealas
Restaurant 1 i

Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.19 21.49 22,12 22.49 23.24 J.\A}J)l}.)
Hamriya, Port 21.21 2151 22.14 22.51 23.26 Ay yeadlsline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.22 21.52 22.15 22.52 23.27 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.24 21.54 22.17 22.54 23.28 ol e MJI}.\ Ay yerdlsline
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.25 21.55 22.18 22.55 23.30 Ay yerdl sline , 448150l C)‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.26 21.56 22.19 22.56 23.30 el 3alus

Al Khaleej Street 21.27 2157 22.20 22.57 23.31 E.JA.“ @L.‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 21.30 22.00 22.23 22.59 23.34 el Basx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 21.32 22.02 22.25 23.01 23.36 c.\JA.“ @L.‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.34 22.03 22.26 23.03 23.37

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.35 22.04 22.27 23.04 23.38 Ay yeadl slise m\)dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services 21.36 22.05 22.28 23.05 23.39 Sl aleas 4.!)&2."&&
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.36 22.06 22.29 23.05 23.40 ol gl saisa los Ay peadl slisa
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Almar Masjid 21.37 22.07 22.30 23.06 23.41 el el dan 4y peall i
Hamriya, Port 21.39 22.08 22.31 23.07 23.42 Ay yerl slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.40 22.09 22.32 23.09 23.43 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.42 2211 22.34 23.10 23.45 Y Jeagil - mddl se o ealas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 21.47 22.16 22.38 23.13 23.48 el o S
Al Baraha Masjid 21.48 22.17 22.40 23.14 23.49 EENJHRCWY
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.63 22.21 22.44 23.18 23.52 Gaxall Sial g5l
The Center 21.65 22.23 22.46 23.19 23.54 Gl
Hamarain Center 22.00 22.29 22.51 23.24 23.58 o o S e
Al Bakhit Center 22.03 22.32 22.54 23.27 00.00 JEREW g
DNATA 22.06 22.35 22.57 23.30 00.03 [{ERY

Deira City Center Bus Station 22.08 22.37 22.59 23.32 00.05 s e B3 dlane



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Deira City Center Bus Station - Deira City Center Bus Station

C15

p“wsﬁ;m-p“wsxa&aﬂ

hursdays e
Deira City Center Bus Station 06.00 06.50 07.30 08.15 09.00 09.45 10.30 11.15 12.05 12.50 13.45 14.25 14.55 15.30 16.00 16.35 17.10 17.40 18.20 19.00 19.35 20.15 e e By dbass
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 06.01 06.51 07.34 08.19 09.04 09.49 10.33 11.18 12.09 12.54 13.49 14.29 14.59 15.34 16.04 16.38 17.13 17.45 18.25 19.05 19.40 20.19 rwwﬁﬂumum
DNATA 06.04 06.54 07.39 08.24 09.09 09.54 10.39 11.24 12.14 1259 13.54 14.34 15.05 15.40 16.10 16.45 17.21 17.56 18.36 19.15 19.50 20.28 Lilis
Ministry of Environment 06.05 06.55 07.41 08.26 09.11 09.56 10.41 11.26 12.16 13.01 13.56 14.36 15.07 15.42 16.13 16.49 17.26 18.03 18.42 19.20 19.54 20.31 35,
Al Bakhit Center 06.07 06.57 07.43 08.28 09.13 09.58 10.43 11.28 12.18 13.03 13.59 14.39 15.10 15.45 16.16 16.54 17.31 18.10 18.48 19.26 19.58 20.35 il S e
Hamarain Center 06.08 06.58 07.44 08.30 09.15 10.00 10.44 11.29 12.20 13.05 14.01 14.41 15.12 15.47 16.18 16.56 17.34 18.13 18.51 19.29 20.00 20.37 u.u—.)g)s)a
The Center 06.10 07.00 07.47 08.32 09.17 10.02 10.47 11.32 12.23 13.08 14.04 14.44 15.15 15,50 16.21 17.00 17.39 18.18 18.57 19.33 20.04 20.40

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.12 07.02 07.48 08.34 09.19 10.04 10.48 11.34 12.25 13.10 14.05 14.45 15.16 15.51 16.23 17.02 17.41 18.20 18.59 19.35 20.06 20.42 d..;.a!l)S;}.‘l @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 06.14 07.05 07.51 08.37 09.22 10.07 10.51 11.37 12.28 13.13 14.08 14.48 15.19 15.54 16.26 17.05 17.44 18.23 19.02 19.38 20.09 20.45

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.14 07.05 07.52 08.37 09.22 10.07 10.52 11.37 12.28 13.13 14.09 14.49 15.20 15.55 16.27 17.05 17.45 18.24 19.02 19.38 20.09 20.46 Jﬁmylm).\u.&a
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.17 07.08 07.54 08.40 09.25 10.09 10.54 11.39 12.30 13.16 14.11 14.51 15.22 15.57 16.29 17.08 17.47 18.27 19.05 19.41 20.12 20.49 \J&ayl—wsudlmwﬁs.\a
Restaurant 1 N

Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.18 07.09 07.56 08.41 09.26 10.11 10.55 11.41 12.32 13.17 14.13 1453 1524 15,59 16.31 17.10 17.49 18.29 19.07 19.43 20.14 20.51 Jeasil las
Hamriya, Port 06.20 07.11 07.58 08.43 09.28 10.13 10.58 11.43 12.34 13.20 14.15 1455 15.26 16.01 16.33 17.12 17.52 18.31 19.10 19.46 20.17 20.53 Ay yedliline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.21 07.12 07.59 08.44 09.29 10.14 10.59 11.44 12.35 13.21 14.16 14.56 15.27 16.02 16.34 17.13 17.53 18.32 19.11 19.47 20.18 20.54 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.23 07.14 08.00 08.46 09.31 10.15 11.00 11.46 12.37 13.22 14.18 14.58 15.29 16.04 16.36 17.15 17.54 18.34 19.12 19.48 20.19 20.56 )““C"“‘l AA«.\.:)‘}.\ Ay yerdlsline
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.24 07.15 08.02 08.47 09.32 10.17 11.02 11.47 12.38 13.24 14.19 14.59 15.30 16.05 16.37 17.16 17.56 18.35 19.14 19.50 20.21 20.57 Ay yerdl sline , 44814l C)“
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.25 07.16 08.03 08.48 09.33 10.18 11.03 11.48 12.39 13.25 14.20 15.00 15.31 16.06 16.38 17.17 17.57 18.36 19.15 19.51 20.22 20.58 el 3alue

Al Khaleej Street 06.26 07.17 08.04 08.49 09.34 10.19 11.04 11.49 12.40 13.26 14.21 15.01 15.32 16.07 16.39 17.18 17.58 18.37 19.16 19.52 20.23 20.59 E.JA.“ &JL..‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 06.29 07.20 08.06 08.52 09.37 10.21 11.06 11.52 12.43 13.28 14.24 15.04 15.35 16.10 16.42 17.21 18.01 18.40 19.19 19.55 20.26 21.02 el Badx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 06.31 07.22 08.08 08.54 09.39 10.23 11.08 11.54 12.45 13.30 14.26 15.06 15.37 16.12 16.44 17.23 18.03 18.42 19.21 19.57 20.28 21.04 c.\JA.“ &JL..‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.32 07.23 08.09 08.55 09.40 10.24 11.09 11.55 12.46 13.31 14.27 15.07 15.38 16.13 16.46 17.25 18.04 18.44 19.22 19.58 20.29 21.06

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.33 07.24 08.10 08.56 09.41 10.25 11.10 11.56 12.47 13.32 14.28 15.08 15.39 16.14 16.47 17.26 18.05 18.45 19.23 19.59 20.30 21.07 EURVEN L m))dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services 06.34 07.25 08.11 08.57 09.42 10.26 11.11 11.57 12.48 13.33 14.29 15.09 15.40 16.15 16.48 17.27 18.06 18.46 19.24 20.00 20.31 21.08 Sl aleas 4_.)“;]!&

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.34 07.25 08.12 08.57 09.42 10.27 11.12 11.57 12.48 13.34 14.29 15.09 15.40 16.15 16.48 17.27 18.07 18.46 19.25 20.01 20.32 21.08 )A."c_\«-\“\)ﬁ«.\n‘vu.\ 4y yeall slise
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.35 07.26 08.13 08.58 09.43 10.28 11.13 11.58 12.49 13.35 14.30 15.10 15.41 16.16 16.49 17.28 18.08 18.47 19.26 20.02 20.33 21.09 all @AIM “J)aA."nLua
Hamriya, Port 06.37 07.28 08.14 09.00 09.45 10.29 11.14 12.00 12.51 13.36 14.32 15.12 15.43 16.18 16.51 17.30 18.09 18.49 19.27 20.03 20.34 21.11 Ay yorll slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.39 07.31 08.17 09.03 09.48 10.32 11.17 12.02 12.53 13.38 14.34 15.14 15.45 16.20 16.53 17.32 18.11 18.51 19.29 20.05 20.36 21.12 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.41 07.34 08.20 09.06 09.51 10.35 11.20 12.04 12.55 13.40 14.36 15.16 15.47 16.22 16.55 17.34 18.13 18.583 19.31 20.07 20.38 21.14 Y sl - mdill e o eabas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.44 07.38 08.24 09.10 09.55 10.40 11.25 12.09 13.00 13.44 14.40 15.21 15,52 16.27 17.00 17.39 18.18 18.58 19.36 20.12 20.43 21.19 el oy S
Al Baraha Masjid 06.45 07.39 08.25 09.11 09.56 10.42 11.27 12.10 13.01 13.46 14.41 1522 15,53 16.28 17.01 17.40 18.20 18.59 19.38 20.13 20.44 21.21 Aoyl sase
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.48 07.43 08.29 09.15 10.00 10.46 11.31 12.15 13.07 13.51 14.47 15.28 15.59 16.33 17.06 17.45 18.24 19.04 19.42 20.18 20.49 21.25 Gaxall Sial gl
The Center 06.49 07.45 08.31 09.17 10.02 10.48 11.34 12.18 13.09 13.54 14.49 15.30 16.01 16.36 17.08 17.47 18.26 19.06 19.44 20.20 20.51 21.27 Gl
Hamarain Center 06.53 07.48 08.36 09.21 10.06 10.52 11.39 12.23 13.15 13.59 14.55 15.36 16.06 16.41 17.13 17.52 18.32 19.11 19.50 20.25 20.56 21.33 o o S ye
Al Bakhit Center 06.55 07.50 08.38 09.24 10.09 10.55 11.41 12.26 13.18 14.02 14.58 15.39 16.09 16.43 17.15 17.55 18.34 19.14 19.52 20.28 20.59 21.35 JEREW g
DNATA 06.58 07.53 08.41 09.27 10.12 10.58 11.45 12.30 13.23 14.08 15.04 15.45 16.15 16.49 17.21 18.00 18.39 19.18 19.56 20.32 21.02 21.39 [E{ERY
Deira City Center Bus Station 07.00 07.55 08.44 09.29 10.14 11.00 11.48 12.33 13.25 14.11 15.06 15.47 16.17 16.52 17.24 18.02 18.42 19.20 19.59 20.34 21.05 21.41 e e By Ao
hursdays el
Deira City Center Bus Station 20.50 21.25 22.00 22.30 23.00 e s B dbaos
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 20.54 21.29 22.02 22.32 23.02 rwwﬁﬂumum
DNATA 21.00 21.34 22.07 22.36 23.06 Gl
Ministry of Environment 21.03 21.37 22.10 22.38 23.08 35,
Al Bakhit Center 21.06 21.40 22.12 22.40 23.10 il S e
Hamarain Center 21.08 21.42 22.14 22.42 23.12 UJS)AA)S)A
The Center 21.12 21.45 22.17 22.44 23.14

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.13 21.47 22.19 22.46 23.16 Ly;.a!b&yl @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 21.16 21.50 22.22 22.48 23.18

Abu Hail, Post Office 21.17 2150 22.22 22.49 23.19 Jemylm).\_uia
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.20 21.53 22.24 22.51 23.21 Y Japsl - mddl sue o ealas
Restaurant 1 i

Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.21 2155 22.26 22.52 23.22 Jmfblj;
Hamriya, Port 21.24 2157 22.28 22.54 23.24 Ay yeadlsline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.25 21.58 22.29 22.55 23.25 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.26 22.00 22.31 22.57 23.27 ol e MJI}.\ Ay yerdlsline
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.28 22.01 22.32 22.58 23.28 Ay yerdl sline , 448150l C)‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.29 22.02 22.33 22.59 23.29 el 3alus

Al Khaleej Street 21.30 22.03 22.34 23.00 23.30 E.JA.“ @L.‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 21.33 22.06 22.37 23.03 23.33 el Basx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 21.35 22.08 22.39 23.05 23.35 c.\JA.“ @L.‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.36 22.09 22.40 23.06 23.36

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.37 22.10 22.41 23.07 23.37 Ay yeadl slise m\)dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services 21.38 22.11 22.42 23.08 23.38 Sl aleas 4.!)&2."&&
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.39 22.12 22.43 23.09 23.39 ol gl saisa los Ay peadl slisa
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.40 22.13 22.44 23.10 23.40 el el dan 4y peall i
Hamriya, Port 21.41 2214 22.45 23.11 23.41 Ay yerl slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.43 22.15 22.46 23.12 23.42 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.45 22,17 22.48 23.14 23.44 Y sl - mdll e o eabas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 2150 2222 2252 23.17 23.47 et 3 iSa
Al Baraha Masjid 21.51 22.24 2254 23.18 23.48 EENJHRCWY
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.56 22.27 22.57 23.21 23.51 Gaxall Sial g5l
The Center 21.568 22.29 22.59 23.22 23.52 Gl
Hamarain Center 22.03 22.34 23.04 23.27 23.56 o o S e
Al Bakhit Center 22.06 22.37 23.06 23.29 23.58 JEREW g
DNATA 22.09 22.40 23.09 23.32 00.01 [{ERY

Deira City Center Bus Station 22.11 22.42 23.11 23.34 00.03 e e By Ao



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Deira City Center Bus Station - Deira City Center Bus Station

C15

p“wsﬁ;m-p“wsxa&aﬂ

SEWNGEWS] LN |
Deira City Center Bus Station 06.00 07.00 07.35 08.20 09.00 09.40 10.25 11.05 11.55 12.40 13.30 14.15 15.05 15.50 16.25 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.40 19.10 19.45 20.20 s s B3 dlace
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 06.02 07.02 07.37 08.22 09.02 09.42 10.27 11.08 11.58 12.43 13.33 14.18 15.08 15.53 16.28 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.43 19.13 19.48 20.23 rwwﬁﬂumum
DNATA 06.05 07.07 07.42 08.28 09.08 09.48 10.33 11.13 12.03 12.48 13.39 14.24 15.14 15,59 16.33 17.09 17.39 18.10 18.50 19.20 19.55 20.30 Lilis
Ministry of Environment 06.07 07.09 07.44 08.30 09.10 09.50 10.35 11.15 12.05 12.50 13.41 14.26 15.16 16.01 16.35 17.11 17.42 18.12 18.52 19.23 19.57 20.33 35,
Al Bakhit Center 06.09 07.11 07.46 08.32 09.12 09.52 10.37 11.17 12.07 12.52 13.43 14.28 15.19 16.04 16.38 17.14 17.44 18.15 18.55 19.25 20.00 20.35 il S e
Hamarain Center 06.10 07.12 07.47 08.33 09.13 09.53 10.38 11.19 12.08 12.53 13.44 14.29 15.20 16.06 16.40 17.16 17.46 18.17 18.57 19.27 20.01 20.37 u.u—.)g)s)a
The Center 06.12 07.14 07.49 08.35 09.15 09.55 10.40 11.21 12.11 12.56 13.47 14.32 15.23 16.09 16.43 17.19 17.50 18.20 19.00 19.30 20.04 20.40

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.13 07.15 07.50 08.37 09.17 09.57 10.42 11.22 12.12 12.57 13.48 14.33 1524 16.11 16.45 17.21 17.52 18.22 19.02 19.32 20.06 20.42 d..;.a!l)S;}.‘l @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 06.15 07.18 07.53 08.40 09.20 10.00 10.45 11.25 12.15 13.00 13.51 14.36 15.27 16.14 16.48 17.24 17.55 18.26 19.06 19.35 20.09 20.45

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.16 07.19 07.54 08.40 09.20 10.00 10.45 11.26 12.16 13.01 13.52 14.37 15.28 16.14 16.49 17.25 17.55 18.26 19.06 19.36 20.10 20.45 Jﬁmylm).\u.&a
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.18 07.21 07.56 08.42 09.22 10.02 10.47 11.28 12.18 13.03 13.54 14.39 15.30 16.17 16.51 17.27 17.58 18.29 19.09 19.38 20.12 20.48 \J&ayl—wsudlmwﬁs.\a
Restaurant 1 i

Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.19 07.22 07.57 08.44 09.24 10.04 10.49 11.29 12.19 13.05 13.56 14.41 15.32 16.18 16.53 17.29 18.00 18.31 19.11 19.40 20.14 20.50 Jeasil las
Hamriya, Port 06.21 07.24 07.59 08.46 09.26 10.06 10.51 11.31 12.21 13.07 13.58 14.43 15.34 16.21 16.55 17.32 18.02 18.33 19.13 19.43 20.17 20.52 Ay yedliline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.22 07.25 08.00 08.46 09.26 10.06 10.51 11.32 12.22 13.08 13.59 14.44 15.35 16.22 16.56 17.33 18.03 18.34 19.14 19.44 20.18 20.53 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.23 07.26 08.01 08.48 09.28 10.08 10.53 11.33 12.23 13.09 14.00 14.45 15.37 16.23 16.58 17.34 18.05 18.36 19.16 19.45 20.19 20.55 )““C"“‘l LEWOSS PLOR FEVEN | LY
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.25 07.28 08.03 08.49 09.29 10.09 10.54 11.35 12.25 13.11 14.02 14.47 15.38 16.25 16.59 17.36 18.06 18.37 19.17 19.47 20.21 20.56 Ay yerdl sline , 44814l C)“
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.25 07.28 08.03 08.50 09.30 10.10 10.55 11.35 12.25 13.11 14.02 14.47 15.39 16.25 17.00 17.36 18.07 18.38 19.18 19.47 20.21 20.57 el 3alue

Al Khaleej Street 06.26 07.29 08.04 08.51 09.31 10.11 10.56 11.36 12.26 13.12 14.03 14.48 15.40 16.26 17.01 17.37 18.08 18.39 19.19 19.48 20.22 20.58 E.JA.“ &JL..‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 06.29 07.32 08.07 08.53 09.33 10.13 10.58 11.39 12.29 13.15 14.06 14.51 15.43 16.29 17.04 17.40 18.11 18.42 19.22 19.51 20.25 21.01 el Badx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 06.31 07.34 08.09 08.55 09.35 10.15 11.00 11.41 12.31 13.17 14.08 14.53 15.45 16.31 17.06 17.42 18.13 18.44 19.24 19.53 20.27 21.03 c.\JA.“ &JL..‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.32 07.35 08.10 08.56 09.36 10.16 11.01 11.42 12.32 13.18 14.09 14.54 15.46 16.33 17.07 17.44 18.14 18.45 19.25 19.55 20.29 21.04

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.33 07.36 08.11 08.57 09.37 10.17 11.02 11.43 12.33 13.19 14.10 14.55 15.47 16.34 17.08 17.45 18.15 18.46 19.26 19.56 20.30 21.05 EURVEN L m))dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services 06.34 07.37 08.12 08.58 09.38 10.18 11.03 11.44 12.34 13.20 14.11 1456 15.48 16.35 17.09 17.46 18.16 18.47 19.27 19.57 20.31 21.06 Sl aleas 4_.)“;]!&

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.34 07.37 08.12 08.59 09.39 10.19 11.04 11.44 12.34 13.20 14.12 14.57 15.48 16.35 17.10 17.46 18.17 18.48 19.28 19.57 20.31 21.07 )A."c_\«-\“\)ﬁ«.\n‘vu.\ 4y yeall slise
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Almar Masjid 06.35 07.38 08.13 09.00 09.40 10.20 11.05 11.45 12.35 13.21 14.13 14.58 15.49 16.36 17.11 17.47 18.18 18.49 19.29 19.58 20.32 21.08 all @AIM “.I)QA."nLua
Hamriya, Port 06.36 07.39 08.14 09.01 09.41 10.21 11.06 11.47 12.37 13.23 14.14 14.59 15.51 16.38 17.12 17.49 18.19 18.50 19.30 20.00 20.34 21.09 Ay yorll slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.38 07.41 08.16 09.02 09.43 10.23 11.08 11.49 12.38 13.24 14.16 15.01 15.52 16.40 17.14 17.51 18.21 18.52 19.32 20.01 20.35 21.11 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.40 07.43 08.18 09.04 09.45 10.25 11.10 11.51 12.40 13.26 14.18 15.08 15.54 16.42 17.16 17.53 18.23 18.54 19.34 20.03 20.37 21.13 Y sl - mdill e o eabas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.42 07.46 08.21 09.07 09.48 10.29 11.14 11.55 12.44 13.30 14.22 15.07 15.58 16.46 17.21 17.57 18.28 18.59 19.39 20.07 20.41 21.17 el oy S
Al Baraha Masjid 06.43 07.47 08.22 09.08 09.49 10.30 11.15 11.56 12.45 13.32 14.23 15.08 16.00 16.47 17.22 17.59 18.29 19.00 19.40 20.09 20.43 21.18 dalydl aass
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.46 07.50 08.25 09.12 09.52 10.34 11.19 11.59 12.50 13.36 14.28 15.14 16.06 16.53 17.28 18.04 18.34 19.05 19.45 20.13 20.47 21.23 Gaxall Sial gl
The Center 06.47 07.52 08.27 09.13 09.54 10.35 11.20 12.01 12.52 13.39 14.31 15.17 16.09 16.56 17.30 18.07 18.37 19.08 19.48 20.16 20.50 21.25 Gl
Hamarain Center 06.50 07.55 08.30 09.17 09.58 10.39 11.25 12.06 12.58 13.44 14.36 15.23 16.14 17.02 17.36 18.12 18.42 19.13 19.53 20.21 20.55 21.31 o o S ye
Al Bakhit Center 06.52 07.56 08.32 09.18 10.00 10.41 11.28 12.09 13.00 13.47 14.39 15.26 16.17 17.05 17.39 18.15 18.45 19.16 19.56 20.24 20.58 21.34 JEREW g
DNATA 06.54 07.59 08.34 09.21 10.02 10.44 11.31 12.12 13.08 13.50 14.43 15.30 16.21 17.09 17.43 18.19 18.49 19.20 20.00 20.28 21.02 21.37 [{ERY
Deira City Center Bus Station 06.56 08.01 08.36 09.23 10.04 10.46 11.33 12.14 13.05 13.52 14.45 15.32 16.24 17.11 17.45 18.22 18.52 19.23 20.03 20.30 21.04 21.40 e e By Ao
SEWNGEWE] LN |
Deira City Center Bus Station 20.55 21.25 21.55 22.30 23.00 e s B dbaos
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 20.58 21.28 21.58 22.32 23.02 A= FP AL HE U
DNATA 21.05 21.35 22.04 22.38 23.08 Gl
Ministry of Environment 21.08 21.37 22.07 22.40 23.10 35,
Al Bakhit Center 21.10 21.40 22.09 22.43 23.13 il S e
Hamarain Center 21.12 21.41 22.11 22.44 23.14 UJS)AA)S)A
The Center 21.15 21.44 22,13 22.46 23.16

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.16 21.46 22.14 22.48 23.18 d..;.a!l)S;}.‘l @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 21.19 21.49 22.17 22.50 23.20

Abu Hail, Post Office 21.20 21.49 22.18 22.51 23.21 k)eb}-l‘).\)—\;.\.\ia
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.22 2152 22.20 22.53 23.23 Y Japsl - mddl sue o ealas
Restaurant 1 i

Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.24 2153 22.21 2254 23.24 J.\A}J)l}.)
Hamriya, Port 21.26 21.56 22.24 22.56 23.26 Ay yeadlsline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.27 21.56 22.24 22.57 23.27 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.28 21.58 22.26 22.58 23.28 ol e MJI}.\ Ay yerdlsline
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.30 21.59 22.27 23.00 23.30 Ay yerdl sline , 448150l C)‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.30 22.00 22.28 23.00 23.30 el 3alus

Al Khaleej Street 21.31 22.01 22.29 23.01 23.31 E_JA_\]@L.‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 21.34 22.04 22.32 23.04 23.34 el Basx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 21.36 22.06 22.34 23.06 23.36 c.\JA.“ @L.‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.38 22.07 22.35 23.07 23.37

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.39 22.08 22.36 23.08 23.38 Ay yeadl slise m\)dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services 21.40 22.09 22.37 23.09 23.39 Sl aleas 4.!)&2."&&
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.40 22.10 22.38 23.10 23.40 ol gl saisa los Ay peadl slisa
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.41 22.11 22.39 23.11 23.41 el el dan 4y peall i
Hamriya, Port 21.43 22,12 22.40 23.12 23.42 Ay yerl slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.44 2213 22.41 23.13 23.43 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.46 22.15 22.43 23.15 23.45 Y Jeagil - mddl se o ealas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 21.50 22.19 22.47 23.18 23.48 el o S
Al Baraha Masjid 21.652 22.21 22.48 23.19 23.49 EENJHRCWY
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.56 22.25 22.53 23.22 23.52 Gaxall Sial g5l
The Center 21.69 22.27 22.55 23.24 23.54 Gl
Hamarain Center 22.04 22.33 23.00 23.29 23.59 o o S e
Al Bakhit Center 22.07 22.35 23.03 23.31 00.01 JEREW g
DNATA 22.11 22.39 23.06 23.34 00.04 [{ERY

Deira City Center Bus Station 2213 22.41 23.08 23.36 00.06 s e B3 dlane



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

Deira City Center Bus Station - Deira City Center Bus Station

p“wsﬁ;m-p“wsxa&aﬂ

Monday to Wednesday

Deira City Center Bus Station 06.00 06.50 07.30 08.15 09.00 09.45 10.30 11.15 12.05 12.50 13.45 14.25 14.55 15.30 16.00 16.35 17.10 17.40 18.20 19.00 19.35 20.15 e e By dbass
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 06.01 06.51 07.34 08.19 09.04 09.49 10.33 11.18 12.09 12.54 13.49 14.29 14.59 15.34 16.04 16.38 17.13 17.45 18.25 19.05 19.40 20.19 rwwﬁﬂumum
DNATA 06.04 06.54 07.39 08.24 09.09 09.54 10.39 11.24 12.14 1259 13.54 14.34 15.05 15.40 16.10 16.45 17.21 17.56 18.36 19.15 19.50 20.28 Lilis
Ministry of Environment 06.05 06.55 07.41 08.26 09.11 09.56 10.41 11.26 12.16 13.01 13.56 14.36 15.07 15.42 16.13 16.49 17.26 18.03 18.42 19.20 19.54 20.31 35,
Al Bakhit Center 06.07 06.57 07.43 08.28 09.13 09.58 10.43 11.28 12.18 13.03 13.59 14.39 15.10 15.45 16.16 16.54 17.31 18.10 18.48 19.26 19.58 20.35 il S e
Hamarain Center 06.08 06.58 07.44 08.30 09.15 10.00 10.44 11.29 12.20 13.05 14.01 14.41 15.12 15.47 16.18 16.56 17.34 18.13 18.51 19.29 20.00 20.37 u.u—.)g)s)a
The Center 06.10 07.00 07.47 08.32 09.17 10.02 10.47 11.32 12.23 13.08 14.04 14.44 15.15 15,50 16.21 17.00 17.39 18.18 18.57 19.33 20.04 20.40

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.12 07.02 07.48 08.34 09.19 10.04 10.48 11.34 12.25 13.10 14.05 14.45 15.16 15.51 16.23 17.02 17.41 18.20 18.59 19.35 20.06 20.42 d..;.a!l)S;}.‘l @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 06.14 07.05 07.51 08.37 09.22 10.07 10.51 11.37 12.28 13.13 14.08 14.48 15.19 15.54 16.26 17.05 17.44 18.23 19.02 19.38 20.09 20.45

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.14 07.05 07.52 08.37 09.22 10.07 10.52 11.37 12.28 13.13 14.09 14.49 15.20 15.55 16.27 17.05 17.45 18.24 19.02 19.38 20.09 20.46 Jﬁmylm).\u.&a
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.17 07.08 07.54 08.40 09.25 10.09 10.54 11.39 12.30 13.16 14.11 14.51 15.22 15.57 16.29 17.08 17.47 18.27 19.05 19.41 20.12 20.49 \J&ayl—wsudlmwﬁs.\a
Restaurant 1 N

Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.18 07.09 07.56 08.41 09.26 10.11 10.55 11.41 12.32 13.17 14.13 1453 1524 15,59 16.31 17.10 17.49 18.29 19.07 19.43 20.14 20.51 Jeasil las
Hamriya, Port 06.20 07.11 07.58 08.43 09.28 10.13 10.58 11.43 12.34 13.20 14.15 1455 15.26 16.01 16.33 17.12 17.52 18.31 19.10 19.46 20.17 20.53 Ay yedliline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.21 07.12 07.59 08.44 09.29 10.14 10.59 11.44 12.35 13.21 14.16 14.56 15.27 16.02 16.34 17.13 17.53 18.32 19.11 19.47 20.18 20.54 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.23 07.14 08.00 08.46 09.31 10.15 11.00 11.46 12.37 13.22 14.18 14.58 15.29 16.04 16.36 17.15 17.54 18.34 19.12 19.48 20.19 20.56 )““C"“‘l LEWOSS PLOR FEVEN | LY
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.24 07.15 08.02 08.47 09.32 10.17 11.02 11.47 12.38 13.24 14.19 14.59 15.30 16.05 16.37 17.16 17.56 18.35 19.14 19.50 20.21 20.57 Ay yerdl sline , 44814l C)“
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.25 07.16 08.03 08.48 09.33 10.18 11.03 11.48 12.39 13.25 14.20 15.00 15.31 16.06 16.38 17.17 17.57 18.36 19.15 19.51 20.22 20.58 el 3alue

Al Khaleej Street 06.26 07.17 08.04 08.49 09.34 10.19 11.04 11.49 12.40 13.26 14.21 15.01 15.32 16.07 16.39 17.18 17.58 18.37 19.16 19.52 20.23 20.59 E.JA.“ &JL..‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 06.29 07.20 08.06 08.52 09.37 10.21 11.06 11.52 12.43 13.28 14.24 15.04 15.35 16.10 16.42 17.21 18.01 18.40 19.19 19.55 20.26 21.02 el Badx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 06.31 07.22 08.08 08.54 09.39 10.23 11.08 11.54 12.45 13.30 14.26 15.06 15.37 16.12 16.44 17.23 18.03 18.42 19.21 19.57 20.28 21.04 c.\JA.“ &JL..‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.32 07.23 08.09 08.55 09.40 10.24 11.09 11.55 12.46 13.31 14.27 15.07 15.38 16.13 16.46 17.25 18.04 18.44 19.22 19.58 20.29 21.06

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.33 07.24 08.10 08.56 09.41 10.25 11.10 11.56 12.47 13.32 14.28 15.08 15.39 16.14 16.47 17.26 18.05 18.45 19.23 19.59 20.30 21.07 EURVEN L m))dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services 06.34 07.25 08.11 08.57 09.42 10.26 11.11 11.57 12.48 13.33 14.29 15.09 15.40 16.15 16.48 17.27 18.06 18.46 19.24 20.00 20.31 21.08 Sl aleas 4_.)“;]!&

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.34 07.25 08.12 08.57 09.42 10.27 11.12 11.57 12.48 13.34 14.29 15.09 15.40 16.15 16.48 17.27 18.07 18.46 19.25 20.01 20.32 21.08 )A."c_\«-\“\)ﬁ«.\n‘vu.\ 4y yeall slise
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.35 07.26 08.13 08.58 09.43 10.28 11.13 11.58 12.49 13.35 14.30 15.10 15.41 16.16 16.49 17.28 18.08 18.47 19.26 20.02 20.33 21.09 all @AIM 4.1)&2.":[_\;5
Hamriya, Port 06.37 07.28 08.14 09.00 09.45 10.29 11.14 12.00 12.51 13.36 14.32 15.12 15.43 16.18 16.51 17.30 18.09 18.49 19.27 20.03 20.34 21.11 Ay yorll slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.39 07.31 08.17 09.03 09.48 10.32 11.17 12.02 12.53 13.38 14.34 15.14 15.45 16.20 16.53 17.32 18.11 18.51 19.29 20.05 20.36 21.12 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.41 07.34 08.20 09.06 09.51 10.35 11.20 12.04 12.55 13.40 14.36 15.16 15.47 16.22 16.55 17.34 18.13 18.583 19.31 20.07 20.38 21.14 Y sl - mdill e o eabas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.44 07.38 08.24 09.10 09.55 10.40 11.25 12.09 13.00 13.44 14.40 15.21 15,52 16.27 17.00 17.39 18.18 18.58 19.36 20.12 20.43 21.19 el oy S
Al Baraha Masjid 06.45 07.39 08.25 09.11 09.56 10.42 11.27 12.10 13.01 13.46 14.41 1522 15,53 16.28 17.01 17.40 18.20 18.59 19.38 20.13 20.44 21.21 Aoyl sase
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.48 07.43 08.29 09.15 10.00 10.46 11.31 12.15 13.07 13.51 14.47 15.28 15.59 16.33 17.06 17.45 18.24 19.04 19.42 20.18 20.49 21.25 Gaxall Sial gl
The Center 06.49 07.45 08.31 09.17 10.02 10.48 11.34 12.18 13.09 13.54 14.49 15.30 16.01 16.36 17.08 17.47 18.26 19.06 19.44 20.20 20.51 21.27 Gl
Hamarain Center 06.53 07.48 08.36 09.21 10.06 10.52 11.39 12.23 13.15 13.59 14.55 15.36 16.06 16.41 17.13 17.52 18.32 19.11 19.50 20.25 20.56 21.33 o o S ye
Al Bakhit Center 06.55 07.50 08.38 09.24 10.09 10.55 11.41 12.26 13.18 14.02 14.58 15.39 16.09 16.43 17.15 17.55 18.34 19.14 19.52 20.28 20.59 21.35 JEREW g
DNATA 06.58 07.53 08.41 09.27 10.12 10.58 11.45 12.30 13.23 14.08 15.04 15.45 16.15 16.49 17.21 18.00 18.39 19.18 19.56 20.32 21.02 21.39 [E{ERY
Deira City Center Bus Station 07.00 07.55 08.44 09.29 10.14 11.00 11.48 12.33 13.25 14.11 15.06 15.47 16.17 16.52 17.24 18.02 18.42 19.20 19.59 20.34 21.05 21.41 e e By Ao
Monday to Wednesday sy M1 ) i
Deira City Center Bus Station 20.50 21.25 22.00 22.30 23.00 e s B dbaos
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 20.54 21.29 22.02 22.32 23.02 rwwﬁﬂumum
DNATA 21.00 21.34 22.07 22.36 23.06 Gl
Ministry of Environment 21.03 21.37 22.10 22.38 23.08 35,
Al Bakhit Center 21.06 21.40 22.12 22.40 23.10 il S e
Hamarain Center 21.08 21.42 22.14 22.42 23.12 u.\:.)a)s)a
The Center 21.12 21.45 22.17 22.44 23.14

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.13 21.47 22.19 22.46 23.16 Ly;.a!b&yl @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 21.16 21.50 22.22 22.48 23.18

Abu Hail, Post Office 21.17 2150 22.22 22.49 23.19 Jemylm).\u.&a
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.20 21.53 22.24 22.51 23.21 Y Japsl - mddl sue o ealas
Restaurant 1 i

Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.21 2155 22.26 22.52 23.22 Jmfblj;
Hamriya, Port 21.24 2157 22.28 22.54 23.24 Ay yeadlsline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.25 21.58 22.29 22.55 23.25 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.26 22.00 22.31 22.57 23.27 ol e MJI}.\ Ay yerdlsline
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.28 22.01 22.32 22.58 23.28 Ay yerdl sline , 448150l C)‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.29 22.02 22.33 22.59 23.29 el 3alus

Al Khaleej Street 21.30 22.03 22.34 23.00 23.30 E.JA.“ @L.‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 21.33 22.06 22.37 23.03 23.33 el Basx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 21.35 22.08 22.39 23.05 23.35 c_da_\] @L.‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.36 22.09 22.40 23.06 23.36

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.37 22.10 22.41 23.07 23.37 Ay yeadl slise m\)dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services 21.38 22.11 22.42 23.08 23.38 Sl aleas 4.!)&2."&&
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.39 22.12 22.43 23.09 23.39 ol gl saisa los Ay peadl slisa
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.40 22.13 22.44 23.10 23.40 el el dan 4y peall i
Hamriya, Port 21.41 2214 22.45 23.11 23.41 Ay yerl slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.43 22.15 22.46 23.12 23.42 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.45 22,17 22.48 23.14 23.44 Y sl - mdll e o eabas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 2150 2222 2252 23.17 23.47 et 3 iSa
Al Baraha Masjid 21.51 22.24 2254 23.18 23.48 EENJHRCWY
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.56 22.27 22.57 23.21 23.51 Gaxall Sial g5l
The Center 21.568 22.29 22.59 23.22 23.52 Gl
Hamarain Center 22.03 22.34 23.04 23.27 23.56 o o S e
Al Bakhit Center 22.06 22.37 23.06 23.29 23.58 JEREW g
DNATA 22.09 22.40 23.09 23.32 00.01 [{ERY

Deira City Center Bus Station 22.11 22.42 23.11 23.34 00.03 e e By Ao



cal\lamigpllig @yhbhllasi o
ROADS & TRANSPORT AUTHORITY

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI

Deira City Center Bus Station - Deira City Center Bus Station

C15

p“wsﬁ;m-p“wsxa&aﬂ

ISundays 2a Y
Deira City Center Bus Station 06.00 07.00 07.25 08.10 08.40 09.20 09.50 10.35 11.05 11.50 12.25 13.05 13.45 14.20 15.10 15.45 16.40 17.15 18.10 18.45 19.40 20.15 e e By dbass
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 06.02 07.02 07.27 08.12 08.42 09.22 09.52 10.37 11.07 11.52 12.27 13.07 13.47 14.22 15.12 15.47 16.42 17.17 18.12 18.47 19.42 20.17 T)Mv.‘.\.a}).\a\_.mta«m
DNATA 06.05 07.06 07.31 08.16 08.46 09.26 09.56 10.41 11.11 11.56 12.31 13.11 13.52 14.27 15.17 15.52 16.47 17.22 18.17 18.52 19.47 20.22 Lilis
Ministry of Environment 06.07 07.07 07.32 08.17 08.47 09.27 09.57 10.43 11.13 11.58 12.33 13.13 13.54 14.29 15.19 15.54 16.49 17.24 18.19 18.54 19.49 20.24 35,
Al Bakhit Center 06.09 07.09 07.34 08.19 08.49 09.29 09.59 10.45 11.15 12.00 12.35 13.15 13.56 14.31 15.22 15.57 16.52 17.27 18.22 18.57 19.52 20.27 il S e
Hamarain Center 06.10 07.10 07.35 08.20 08.50 09.30 10.00 10.46 11.16 12.01 12.36 13.16 13.57 14.33 15.23 15.58 16.53 17.28 18.23 18.58 19.53 20.28 UJS)AA)S)A
The Center 06.12 07.12 07.37 08.22 08.52 09.32 10.02 10.48 11.18 12.03 12.38 13.18 13.59 14.35 15.25 16.00 16.56 17.31 18.26 19.01 19.56 20.31

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.13 07.14 07.39 08.24 08.54 09.34 10.04 10.49 11.19 12.05 12.40 13.20 14.01 14.36 15.27 16.02 16.58 17.33 18.28 19.03 19.58 20.33 d.-;.a!l)S;}.‘l @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 06.15 07.16 07.41 08.26 08.56 09.36 10.06 10.51 11.21 12.07 12.42 13.22 14.083 14.39 15.30 16.05 17.01 17.36 18.31 19.06 20.01 20.36

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.16 07.16 07.41 08.26 08.56 09.36 10.06 10.52 11.22 12.07 12.42 13.22 14.04 14.39 15.30 16.06 17.02 17.37 18.32 19.07 20.02 20.37 Jemylm);u.&,
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.18 07.18 07.43 08.28 08.58 09.38 10.08 10.54 11.24 12.09 12.44 13.24 14.06 14.41 15.32 16.08 17.04 17.39 18.34 19.09 20.04 20.39 \Jéayl-uesudlmwﬁs.\a
Restaurant 1 N

Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.19 07.20 07.45 08.30 09.00 09.40 10.10 10.55 11.25 12.11 12.46 13.26 14.07 14.43 15.34 16.09 17.05 17.40 18.35 19.10 20.05 20.40 Jeasil las
Hamriya, Port 06.21 07.21 07.46 08.31 09.01 09.42 10.12 10.57 11.27 12.13 12.48 13.28 14.10 14.45 15.36 16.12 17.08 17.43 18.38 19.13 20.08 20.43 Ay yedliline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.21 07.22 07.47 08.32 09.02 09.42 10.12 10.58 11.28 12.13 12.49 13.29 14.10 14.46 15.37 16.12 17.08 17.43 18.38 19.13 20.08 20.43 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.23 07.23 07.48 08.33 09.03 09.44 10.14 10.59 11.29 12.15 12.50 13.30 14.12 14.47 15.38 16.14 17.10 17.45 18.40 19.15 20.10 20.45 )““C"“‘l LEWOSS PLOR FEVEN | LY
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.24 07.25 07.50 08.35 09.05 09.45 10.15 11.01 11.31 12.16 12.52 13.32 14.13 14.49 15.40 16.15 17.11 17.46 18.41 19.16 20.11 20.46 Ay yerdlslise m))dlc)_\
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.25 07.26 07.51 08.36 09.06 09.46 10.16 11.02 11.32 12.17 12.53 13.33 14.14 14.50 15.41 16.16 17.12 17.47 18.42 19.17 20.12 20.47 el 3alue

Al Khaleej Street 06.26 07.27 07.52 08.37 09.07 09.47 10.17 11.03 11.33 12.18 12.54 13.34 14.15 14.51 15.42 16.17 17.13 17.48 18.43 19.18 20.13 20.48 E.JA.“ &JL..‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 06.29 07.29 07.54 08.39 09.09 09.50 10.20 11.05 11.35 12.21 12.56 13.36 14.18 14.54 15.45 16.20 17.16 17.51 18.46 19.21 20.16 20.51 el Badx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 06.31 07.31 07.56 08.41 09.11 09.52 10.22 11.07 11.37 12.23 12.58 13.38 14.20 14.56 15.47 16.22 17.18 17.53 18.48 19.23 20.18 20.53 c.\JA.“&JL..\
Al Mamzar Masjid 06.32 07.32 07.57 08.42 09.12 09.53 10.23 11.08 11.38 12.24 12.59 13.39 14.21 14.57 15.48 16.24 17.20 17.55 18.50 19.25 20.20 20.55

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 06.33 07.33 07.58 08.43 09.13 09.54 10.24 11.09 11.39 12.25 13.00 13.40 14.22 14.58 15.49 16.25 17.21 17.56 18.51 19.26 20.21 20.56 EURVEN L m))dl
Hamriya Port,Container Services  06.34 07.34 07.59 08.44 09.14 09.55 10.25 11.10 11.40 12.26 13.01 13.41 14.23 14.59 1550 16.26 17.22 17.57 18.52 19.27 20.22 20.57 Sl aleas 4_.)“;]!&

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 06.34 07.35 08.00 08.45 09.15 09.55 10.25 11.11 11.41 12.26 13.02 13.42 14.24 15.00 15.51 16.26 17.22 17.57 18.52 19.27 20.22 20.57 )A."c_\«-\“\)ﬁ«.\n‘vu.\ 4y yeall slise
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Almar Masjid 06.35 07.36 08.01 08.46 09.16 09.56 10.26 11.12 11.42 1227 13.03 13.43 14.25 15.01 15.52 16.27 17.23 17.58 18.53 19.28 20.23 20.58 all @AIM “J)aA."nLua
Hamriya, Port 06.36 07.37 08.02 08.47 09.17 09.57 10.27 11.13 11.43 12.28 13.04 13.44 14.26 15.02 15.53 16.29 17.25 18.00 18.55 19.30 20.25 21.00 Ay yorll slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 06.38 07.38 08.03 08.48 09.18 09.59 10.29 11.14 11.44 12.30 13.05 13.45 14.27 15.04 15.55 16.31 17.27 18.02 18.57 19.32 20.27 21.02 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 06.39 07.40 08.05 08.50 09.20 10.01 10.31 11.16 11.46 12.31 13.07 13.47 14.29 15.06 15.57 16.33 17.29 18.04 18.59 19.34 20.29 21.04 Y sl - mdill e o eabas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 06.42 07.43 08.08 08.53 09.23 10.04 10.34 11.19 11.49 12.35 13.10 13.50 14.33 15.10 16.01 16.37 17.33 18.08 19.03 19.38 20.33 21.08 el oy S
Al Baraha Masjid 06.43 07.44 08.09 08.54 09.24 10.05 10.35 11.20 11.50 12.36 13.11 13.51 14.35 15.11 16.02 16.38 17.34 18.09 19.04 19.39 20.34 21.09 dalydl aass
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 06.45 07.46 08.11 08.56 09.26 10.07 10.37 11.23 11.53 12.39 13.14 13.54 14.38 15.15 16.07 16.43 17.39 18.14 19.09 19.44 20.39 21.14 Gaxall Sial gl
The Center 06.47 07.48 08.13 08.58 09.28 10.09 10.39 11.24 11.55 12.40 13.16 13.56 14.39 15.16 16.09 16.46 17.42 18.17 19.12 19.47 20.42 21.17 Gl
Hamarain Center 06.49 07.50 08.15 09.01 09.31 10.12 10.42 11.28 11.58 12.45 13.20 14.00 14.45 15.22 16.14 16.51 17.47 18.22 19.17 19.52 20.47 21.22 o o S ye
Al Bakhit Center 06.51 07.52 08.17 09.02 09.32 10.13 10.43 11.29 12.00 12.47 13.22 14.02 14.48 15.25 16.17 16.54 17.50 18.25 19.20 19.55 20.50 21.25 JEREW g
DNATA 06.53 07.54 08.19 09.05 09.35 10.16 10.46 11.32 12.02 12.49 13.25 14.05 14.51 15.28 16.21 16.58 17.54 18.29 19.24 19.59 20.54 21.29 [E{ERY
Deira City Center Bus Station 06.55 07.56 08.21 09.07 09.37 10.18 10.48 11.34 12.04 12.51 13.27 14.07 14.53 15.30 16.23 17.00 17.56 18.31 19.26 20.01 20.56 21.31 e e By Ao
Sundays 2a Y
Deira City Center Bus Station 21.10 21.45 22.40 23.10 s g B3 dlana
City Centre Metro Bus Stop 2 21.12 21.47 22.42 23.12 ¥ s s e 2l daane
DNATA 21.17 21.5683 22.47 23.17 Gl
Ministry of Environment 21.19 21.55 22.49 23.19 35,
Al Bakhit Center 21.22 2157 22.51 23.21 il S e
Hamarain Center 21.23 21.59 22.53 23.22 UJS)AA)S)A
The Center 21.26 22.01 22.55 23.24

Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 21.28 22.03 22.56 23.26 Ly;.a!b&yl @L.‘
Al Baraha Masjid 21.31 22.06 22.59 23.28

Abu Hail, Post Office 21.32 22.06 22.59 23.29 Jemylm).\_uia
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.34 22.08 23.01 23.31 Y Japsl - mddl sue o ealas
Restaurant 1 i

Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.35 22.10 23.03 23.32 e sy
Hamriya, Port 21.38 22.12 23.05 23.34 Ay yeadlsline
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Almar Masjid 21.38 22.13 23.05 23.35 ol ) davisa 4 peall lise
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.40 22.14 23.07 23.36 ol e MJI}.\ Ay yerdlsline
Roundabout

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.41 22.16 23.08 23.38 Ay yerdl sline , 448150l C)‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.42 22.17 23.09 23.39 el 3alus

Al Khaleej Street 21.43 22.18 23.10 23.40 E.JA.“ @L.‘
Mamzar, Beach Park Terminus 21.46 22.21 23.13 23.42 el Basx Kige
Al Khaleej Street 21.48 22.23 23.15 23.44 c.\JA.“ @L.‘
Al Mamzar Masjid 21.50 22.24 23.16 23.46

Hamriya Port, Control Tower 21.51 22.25 23.17 23.47 Ay yeadl slise m\)AI
Hamriya Port,Container Services 21.52 22.26 23.18 23.48 Sl aleas 4.!)&2."&&
Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.52 22.27 23.19 23.48 ol gl saisa los Ay peadl slisa
Roundabout

Hamriya Port,Sheikh Aimar Masjid 21.53 22.28 23.20 23.49 el el dan 4y peall i
Hamriya, Port 21.65 22.29 23.21 23.50 Ay yerl slise
Abu Hail, Roundabout 21.56 22.30 23.22 23.52 Jeasd lss
Abu Hail, Bin Eid Al Shabi 21.58 22.32 23.24 23.53 Y Jeagil - mddl se o ealas
Restaurant 2 i

Abu Hail, Post Office 22.02 22.36 23.27 23.56 et 3 iSa
Al Baraha Masjid 22.04 22.37 23.28 23.57 EENJHRCWY
Abu Baker Al Siddique Road 22.08 22.41 23.31 00.01 Gaxall Sial g5l
The Center 22.10 22.43 23.33 00.02 Gl
Hamarain Center 22.15 22.49 23.37 00.06 o o S e
Al Bakhit Center 22.18 22.51 23.39 00.08 JEREW g
DNATA 22.22 22.54 23.42 00.11 [{ERY

Deira City Center Bus Station 22.24 2257 23.44 00.13 e e By Ao



	Service "C15"
	Deira City Center Bus Station - Deira City Center Bus Station
	Fridays
	Thursdays
	Saturdays
	Monday to Wednesday
	Sundays



